DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the registration of agents of the referendum campaign group "Civil Society" in the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016

Referendum campaign group "Civil Society" has appointed agents and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission regarding the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 72 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides**:

1. The following persons shall be registered as agents of the referendum campaign group "Civil Society" in the nationwide voting (referendum) appointed to September 26, 2016:

Abbasov Agil Mahammad Aghamali Fazail Rahim Aliyev Sahib Eyvaz Bayramov Kamran Farhad Aliyev Bakhtiyar Hamza Asgarli Asif Mammad Feyziyev Javanshir Avyub Hasan-zada Fakhraddin Nazim Ibrahimli Fazail Feyruz Gasimli Musa Jafar Ganizada Chingiz Ashrali Gurbanov Farasat Shakur Mehdiyev Nurəddin Saftar Majidov Rashad Museyib Mammadov Elman Jamal Mirzazada Rena Rza Muradov Fuad Rauf Musayev Elshan Mammadhanifa Nasirov Elman Khudam Nivazov Khalid Gudrat Nuriyev Alimammad Mali Oruj Zahid Maharram Orujov Ilgar Najibaddin Rzavev Rovshan Shukur Shahbazli Farid Tahir

2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman

Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary

CEC Secretary

Arifa Mukhtarova

Mikayil Rahimov